
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/10/2021

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.214 0.168 0.191 0.162 0.153 0.123Jack Sutton119 0.1594
2 0.316 0.190 0.116 0.178 0.209 0.364Bob Hamister117 0.2114
3 0.338 0.093 0.230 0.311 0.283 0.153Chris Jeffers103 0.2140
4 0.177 0.190 0.317 0.354 0.159 0.089Leonard Burdick210 0.2218
5 0.179 0.170 0.260 0.229 0.200 0.288Ronald Didas123 0.2294
6 0.280 0.225 0.300 0.120 0.269 0.234Don Jeffers211 0.2296
7 0.311 0.269 0.218 0.201 0.379 0.166Paul Mitchell115 0.2466
8 0.354 0.156 0.267 0.311 0.266 0.251Dick Testa121 0.2502
9 0.177 0.341 0.425 0.177 0.155 0.269Paul Beaver109 0.2734

10 0.323 0.353 0.337 0.203 0.200 0.286Blaine McRay221 0.2758
11 0.194 0.378 0.312 0.219 0.243 0.229Ron Burdick110 0.2762
12 0.324 0.261 0.287 0.367 0.321 0.151Melvin Estep216 0.2774
13 0.163 0.281 0.282 0.387 0.288 0.173Todd Jeffers111 0.2822
14 0.254 0.328 0.195 0.368 0.285 0.238Bruce Lachapelle113 0.2828
15 0.140 0.253 0.317 0.419 0.247 0.255Bob Brushingham112 0.2982
16 0.196 0.314 0.171 0.164 0.375 0.484Bob White116 0.3016
17 0.229 0.312 0.371 0.342 0.295 0.275Al Auman215 0.3190
18 0.387 0.318 0.266 0.338 0.249 0.439Gary Amatrudo219 0.3220
19 0.306 0.323 0.301 0.305 0.397 0.285Gerry Malerba105 0.3222
20 0.312 0.242 0.476 0.197 0.459 0.267David Dale114 0.3282
21 0.315 0.379 0.228 0.436 0.288 0.311Harley Baker125 0.3284
22 0.211 0.355 0.528 0.238 0.302 0.286Larry Kelly205 0.3418
23 0.294 0.477 0.281 0.385 0.316 0.332Mike Mastrogiovanni212 0.3582
24 0.225 0.334 0.297 0.477 0.433 0.333John Hollister213 0.3748
25 0.334 0.397 0.386 0.388 0.535 0.359Robert Bendick124 0.4130
26 0.447 0.496 0.369 0.245 0.415 0.596Bill Brawand207 0.4242
27 0.408 0.414 0.487 0.282 0.514 0.495Lloyd Richards120 0.4384

210   Burdick, Leonard   0.089Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.140 0.093 0.116 0.120 0.153 0.089
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/10/2021

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.164 0.263 0.221 0.196 0.101Al Auman215 0.1890
2 0.127 0.174 0.239 0.257 0.184Ron Burdick110 0.1962
3 0.166 0.313 0.187 0.144 0.264Dick Testa121 0.2148
4 0.104 0.240 0.253 0.281 0.240Don Jeffers211 0.2236
5 0.218 0.367 0.218 0.190 0.166Jack Sutton119 0.2318
6 0.152 0.277 0.189 0.285 0.272David Dale114 0.2350
7 0.234 0.174 0.150 0.306 0.343Melvin Estep216 0.2414
8 0.182 0.345 0.166 0.342 0.175Blaine McRay221 0.2420 T1
9 0.223 0.190 0.190 0.348 0.259John Hollister213 0.2420 T2

10 0.221 0.262 0.141 0.233 0.368Ronald Didas123 0.2450
11 0.217 0.302 0.240 0.223 0.258Bob White116 0.2480
12 0.464 0.192 0.210 0.227 0.159Leonard Burdick210 0.2504
13 0.284 0.174 0.233 0.343 0.268Mike Mastrogiovanni212 0.2604
14 0.254 0.285 0.389 0.230 0.171Chris Jeffers103 0.2658
15 0.259 0.296 0.225 0.198 0.360Todd Jeffers111 0.2676
16 0.349 0.209 0.267 0.249 0.283Paul Mitchell115 0.2714
17 0.241 0.194 0.294 0.411 0.363Bob Brushingham112 0.3006
18 0.346 0.185 0.375 0.338 0.275Larry Kelly205 0.3038
19 0.205 0.184 0.435 0.306 0.398Bob Hamister117 0.3056
20 0.283 0.365 0.307 0.267 0.380Harley Baker125 0.3204
21 0.405 0.379 0.292 0.321 0.210Gary Amatrudo219 0.3214
22 0.270 0.274 0.391 0.349 0.365Paul Beaver109 0.3298
23 0.128 0.573 0.288 0.359 0.418Robert Bendick124 0.3532
24 0.370 0.334 0.268 0.532 0.272Bruce Lachapelle113 0.3552
25 0.306 0.259 0.422 0.522 0.677Gerry Malerba105 0.4372
26 0.660 0.389 0.570 0.260 0.477Bill Brawand207 0.4712

215   Auman, Al   0.101Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.104 0.174 0.141 0.144 0.101
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/11/2021

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 10.000 0.305 0.309 0.184 0.468 0.211Jack Sutton119 0.1477
2 0.628 0.318 0.395 0.411 0.606 0.375Paul Beaver109 0.2105
3 0.407 0.443 0.410 0.368 0.553 0.352Bruce Lachapelle113 0.2126
4 0.348 0.469 0.338 0.414 0.660 0.326Dick Testa121 0.2207
5 0.690 0.649 0.284 0.471 0.270 0.559David Dale114 0.2233
6 0.181 0.430 0.470 0.464 0.494 0.405Melvin Estep216 0.2263
7 0.331 0.361 0.199 0.623 0.491 0.726Blaine McRay221 0.2400
8 0.546 0.696 0.319 0.340 0.735 0.395Bob Hamister117 0.2485
9 0.336 0.470 0.548 0.437 0.716 0.363Ronald Didas123 0.2534

10 0.683 0.330 0.691 0.562 0.527 0.545Larry Kelly205 0.2655
11 0.539 0.525 0.454 0.782 0.686 0.222Ron Burdick110 0.2669
12 0.447 0.291 0.584 0.683 0.529 0.685Al Auman215 0.2772
13 0.601 0.590 0.531 0.520 0.890 0.284Bob White116 0.2815
14 0.700 0.531 0.651 0.861 0.544 0.281Harley Baker125 0.2868
15 0.344 0.557 0.690 0.339 0.600 0.725Don Jeffers211 0.2911
16 0.497 0.820 0.783 0.278 0.586 0.504Paul Mitchell115 0.2971
17 0.430 0.560 0.366 0.529 0.605 0.942John Hollister213 0.3002
18 0.536 0.916 0.444 0.729 0.465 0.495Gary Amatrudo219 0.3049
19 0.420 0.742 0.396 0.956 0.523 0.464Bob Brushingham112 0.3081
20 0.750 0.399 0.912 1.229 0.438 0.659Todd Jeffers111 0.3637
21 0.380 0.607 0.588 0.984 0.955 0.566Don Beaver209 0.3700
22 0.275 0.516 0.629 1.035 0.776 0.936Mike Mastrogiovanni212 0.3892
23 0.273 0.866 0.414 0.786 1.565 0.390Chris Jeffers103 0.4021
24 0.940 0.716 1.193 0.682 0.861 0.642Bill Brawand207 0.4094
25 0.783 0.838 0.515 1.142 0.862 0.740Robert Bendick124 0.4097
26 0.614 0.529 0.962 1.126 1.003 1.130Thomas Campbell202 0.4750
27 0.724 0.758 0.512 0.692 2.273 0.750Gerry Malerba105 0.4985
28 0.505 0.456 3.669 0.693 0.525 0.273Leonard Burdick210 0.5616

119   Sutton, Jack   0.184Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.181 0.291 0.199 0.184 0.270 0.211
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/11/2021

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.341 0.455 0.346 0.383 0.414Blaine McRay221 0.1939
2 0.418 0.582 0.278 0.588 0.356Melvin Estep216 0.2222
3 0.585 0.485 0.464 0.409 0.314John Hollister213 0.2257
4 0.359 0.616 0.545 0.338 0.415Leonard Burdick210 0.2273
5 0.571 0.258 0.422 0.556 0.480Todd Jeffers111 0.2287
6 0.373 0.390 0.671 0.412 0.447David Dale114 0.2293
7 0.476 0.620 0.410 0.370 0.444Ron Burdick110 0.2320
8 0.527 0.600 0.349 0.477 0.453Ronald Didas123 0.2406
9 0.444 0.629 0.518 0.472 0.346Al Auman215 0.2409

10 0.385 0.773 0.554 0.320 0.503Mike Mastrogiovanni212 0.2535
11 0.565 0.763 0.375 0.488 0.394Bruce Lachapelle113 0.2585
12 0.742 0.472 0.573 0.523 0.370Paul Beaver109 0.2680
13 0.431 0.583 0.719 0.546 0.494Bob Hamister117 0.2773
14 0.610 0.466 0.664 0.509 0.530Dick Testa121 0.2779
15 0.532 0.562 0.530 0.637 0.540Jack Sutton119 0.2801
16 0.578 0.562 0.301 0.796 0.658Bob White116 0.2895
17 0.510 0.487 0.530 0.588 0.831Gary Amatrudo219 0.2946
18 0.801 0.499 0.471 0.748 0.535Harley Baker125 0.3054
19 0.806 0.939 0.410 0.466 0.485Don Jeffers211 0.3106
20 0.665 1.071 0.529 0.312 0.653Bob Brushingham112 0.3230
21 0.854 0.749 0.757 0.738 0.394Chris Jeffers103 0.3492
22 0.438 0.811 0.951 0.814 0.595Larry Kelly205 0.3609
23 0.829 0.747 0.678 0.547 0.813Don Beaver209 0.3614
24 1.062 0.640 0.694 0.510 0.716Paul Mitchell115 0.3622
25 0.840 0.428 0.707 0.525 1.136Robert Bendick124 0.3636
26 0.775 0.549 0.864 0.688 1.238Bill Brawand207 0.4114
27 0.759 0.884 1.173 0.747 0.988Gerry Malerba105 0.4551
28 0.829 0.776 1.158 1.193 1.115Thomas Campbell202 0.5071

111   Jeffers, Todd   0.258Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.341 0.258 0.278 0.312 0.314
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek July Shoot 2021

International Benchrest Shooters

07/10/2021 - 07/11/2021
Heavy Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.1594 0.1477Jack Sutton 0.15351
0.2114 0.2485Bob Hamister 0.22992
0.2502 0.2207Dick Testa 0.23543
0.2294 0.2534Ronald Didas 0.24144
0.2734 0.2105Paul Beaver 0.24205
0.2828 0.2126Bruce Lachapelle 0.24776
0.2774 0.2263Melvin Estep 0.25187
0.2758 0.2400Blaine McRay 0.25798
0.2296 0.2911Don Jeffers 0.26039
0.2762 0.2669Ron Burdick 0.271510
0.2466 0.2971Paul Mitchell 0.271811
0.3282 0.2233David Dale 0.275812
0.3016 0.2815Bob White 0.291613
0.3190 0.2772Al Auman 0.298114
0.2982 0.3081Bob Brushingham 0.303115
0.3418 0.2655Larry Kelly 0.303616
0.3284 0.2868Harley Baker 0.307617
0.2140 0.4021Chris Jeffers 0.308118
0.3220 0.3049Gary Amatrudo 0.313419
0.2822 0.3637Todd Jeffers 0.323020
0.3748 0.3002John Hollister 0.337521
0.3582 0.3892Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.373722
0.2218 0.5616Leonard Burdick 0.391723
0.3222 0.4985Gerry Malerba 0.410324
0.4130 0.4097Robert Bendick 0.411325
0.4242 0.4094Bill Brawand 0.416826

Total Shooter 26

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Heavy Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Jack Sutton Teddy Hart RB Borden Borden Ruby 66 H322 28.0F205 Lapu Leupold 40Hart RB
2 Bob Hamister Bat Hart Leonard Leonard Nader 68 N133 29.8205M Lapu March 40Coates
3 Dick Testa Bat Kreiger Scarboug Scarbrou AA 66 N133 29.0205M Lapu NF 42Goodling
4 Ronald Didas Bat Bartlein Edge Edge AA 66 N133 205M Lapu NF 42Goodlin
5 Paul Beaver Panda Hart D Beaver
6 Bruce Lachapelle BAT Hart McMillan McMIllan self 52 133 26.0 Lapu Leupold 40Self
7 Melvin Estep Panda Kreiger Edge Edge Owls 66 V133 30.1205m lAPU NF 42D Bruno
8 Blaine McRay BAT Hart Scoville Scoville Self 66 N133 29.2205 Lapu NF 42Self
9 Don Jeffers BAT Bartlein BAT Bat AA 66 8208 29.2Fed Lapu March 48Ron Burd
10 Ron Burdick BAT KREIGER HUNTER HUNTE AUMAN 68 133 29.2FED LAPU LEUPO 45SELF
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek July Shoot 2021

International Benchrest Shooters

07/10/2021 - 07/11/2021
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.1962 0.2320Ron Burdick 0.21411
0.1890 0.2409Al Auman 0.21492
0.2420 0.1939Blaine McRay 0.21803
0.2414 0.2222Melvin Estep 0.23184
0.2350 0.2293David Dale 0.23225
0.2420 0.2257John Hollister 0.23396
0.2504 0.2273Leonard Burdick 0.23887
0.2450 0.2406Ronald Didas 0.24288
0.2148 0.2779Dick Testa 0.24649
0.2676 0.2287Todd Jeffers 0.248110
0.2318 0.2801Jack Sutton 0.256011
0.2604 0.2535Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.257012
0.2236 0.3106Don Jeffers 0.267113
0.2480 0.2895Bob White 0.268814
0.3056 0.2773Bob Hamister 0.291415
0.3298 0.2680Paul Beaver 0.298916
0.3552 0.2585Bruce Lachapelle 0.306917
0.2658 0.3492Chris Jeffers 0.307518
0.3214 0.2946Gary Amatrudo 0.308019
0.3006 0.3230Bob Brushingham 0.311820
0.3204 0.3054Harley Baker 0.312921
0.2714 0.3622Paul Mitchell 0.316822
0.3038 0.3609Larry Kelly 0.332423
0.3532 0.3636Robert Bendick 0.358424
0.4712 0.4114Bill Brawand 0.441325
0.4372 0.4551Gerry Malerba 0.446226

Total Shooter 26

South Creek July Shoot 2021
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Ron Burdick BAT KREIGER HUNTER HUNTE PEINHAR 68 8208 29.5fed lapua LEUPO 45SELF
2 Al Auman DS BARTLEI SCARBR SCARB SELF 66 LT 28.5205 LAPU LEUPO 45SCRABR
3 Blaine McRay 595BAT HART SCOVILL SCOVIL SELF 67 N133 29.2205 lapua NF 42SELF
4 Melvin Estep BATT KREIGER SCOVILL SCOVIL OWLS 66 V133 30.1205M LAPU MARCH 48BRUNO
5 David Dale BATT BARTLEI EDGE EDGE 68 28.0FED LAPU NFBRUNO
6 John Hollister HALL MACLEN SIX SIX HOLLIST 68 V133 30.0FED LAPU LEUPO 36LACHAP
7 Leonard Burdick BAT BARTLEI MCMILLA MCMILL AA 66 8208 29.2205M LAPU LEUPO 45SELF
8 Ronald Didas BAT BARTLEI EDGE EDGE AA 66 N133 205M LAPU NF 42BARTLEI
9 Dick Testa BAT KREIGER SCARBR SCARB AA 66 N133 29.0205M LAUP NF 42GOODLI
10 Todd Jeffers BAT HAWK H T LEONARLEONAR AUMAN 66 V133 29.2FED LAPU MARCH 50RON BU
11 Jack Sutton
12 Mike Mastrogiovanni
13 Don Jeffers
14 Bob White
15 Bob Hamister
16 Paul Beaver
17 Bruce Lachapelle
18 Chris Jeffers
19 Gary Amatrudo
20 Bob Brushingham
21 Harley Baker
22 Paul Mitchell
23 Larry Kelly
24 Robert Bendick
25 Bill Brawand
26 Gerry Malerba
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter Grand Agg

South Creek July Shoot 2021

International Benchrest Shooters

07/10/2021 - 07/11/2021
2 Gun Agg - Sorted By Rank

0.1594 0.1477 0.2318 0.2801Jack Sutton 0.20481
0.2758 0.2400 0.2420 0.1939Blaine McRay 0.23792
0.2502 0.2207 0.2148 0.2779Dick Testa 0.24093
0.2774 0.2263 0.2414 0.2222Melvin Estep 0.24184
0.2294 0.2534 0.2450 0.2406Ronald Didas 0.24215
0.2762 0.2669 0.1962 0.2320Ron Burdick 0.24286
0.3282 0.2233 0.2350 0.2293David Dale 0.25397
0.3190 0.2772 0.1890 0.2409Al Auman 0.25658
0.2114 0.2485 0.3056 0.2773Bob Hamister 0.26079
0.2296 0.2911 0.2236 0.3106Don Jeffers 0.263710
0.2734 0.2105 0.3298 0.2680Paul Beaver 0.270411
0.2828 0.2126 0.3552 0.2585Bruce Lachapelle 0.277312
0.3016 0.2815 0.2480 0.2895Bob White 0.280113
0.2822 0.3637 0.2676 0.2287Todd Jeffers 0.285514
0.3748 0.3002 0.2420 0.2257John Hollister 0.285715
0.2466 0.2971 0.2714 0.3622Paul Mitchell 0.294316
0.2982 0.3081 0.3006 0.3230Bob Brushingham 0.307517
0.2140 0.4021 0.2658 0.3492Chris Jeffers 0.307818
0.3284 0.2868 0.3204 0.3054Harley Baker 0.310219
0.3220 0.3049 0.3214 0.2946Gary Amatrudo 0.310720
0.2218 0.5616 0.2504 0.2273Leonard Burdick 0.315321
0.3582 0.3892 0.2604 0.2535Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.315322
0.3418 0.2655 0.3038 0.3609Larry Kelly 0.318023
0.4130 0.4097 0.3532 0.3636Robert Bendick 0.384924
0.3222 0.4985 0.4372 0.4551Gerry Malerba 0.428325
0.4242 0.4094 0.4712 0.4114Bill Brawand 0.429026

Total Shooter 26

Bughole Benchrest Scoring System Page 1 of 1


